
 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $10.00 $20.00 

 
Background Information 

Commercial/Business - Under 1,000 sq. ft. 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear and administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data 
plan, etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. Title updated from 
“Commercial” to “Commercial/Business” to better match zoning terminology. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there were 33 properties that fit this category. Estimated increase from $330.00 to $660.00. 

 

 
Attachments 

 

 



 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $25.00 $50.00 

 
Background Information 

Commercial/Business - 1,000 to 5,000 sq. ft. 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear and administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data 
plan, etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. Title updated from 
“Commercial” to “Commercial/Business” to better match zoning terminology. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there were 528 properties that fit this category. Estimated increase from $13,200.00 to 
$26,400.00. 

 

 
Attachments 

 

 



 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $50.00 $100.00 

 
Background Information 

Commercial/Business - 5,001 to 25,000 sq. ft. 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear and administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data 
plan, etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there were 366 properties that fit this category. Estimated increase from $18,300.00 to 
$36,600.00. 

 

 
Attachments 

 

 



 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $100.00 $200.00 

 
Background Information 

Commercial/Business - 25,000 to 100,000 sq. ft. 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear and administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data 
plan, etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. Title updated from 
“Commercial” to “Commercial/Business” to better match zoning terminology. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there were 116 properties that fit this category. Estimated increase from $11,600.00 to 
$23,200.00. 

 

 
Attachments 

 

 



 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $200.00 $400.00 

 
Background Information 

Commercial/Business - 100,001 to 250,000 sq. ft. 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear and administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data 
plan, etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. Title updated from 
“Commercial” to “Commercial/Business” to better match zoning terminology. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there were 26 properties that fit this category. Estimated increase from $5,200.00 to 
$10,400.00. 

 

 
Attachments 

 

 



 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $500.00 $1,000.00 

 
Background Information 

Commercial/Business - 250,001 to 500,000 sq. ft. 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear and administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data 
plan, etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. Title updated from 
“Commercial” to “Commercial/Business” to better match zoning terminology. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there was one property that fit this category. Estimated increase from $500.00 to $1,000.00. 

 

 
Attachments 

 

 



 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $300.00 $600.00 

 
Background Information 

Commercial/Business - 500,001 to 1,000,000 sq. ft. 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear and administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data 
plan, etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. Title updated from 
“Commercial” to “Commercial/Business” to better match zoning terminology. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there were two properties that fit this category. Estimated increase from $600.00 to 
$1,200.00. 

 

 
Attachments 

 

 



 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $750.00 $1,500.00 

 
Background Information 

Commercial/Business - Over 1,000,000 sq. ft. 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear and administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data 
plan, etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. Title updated from 
“Commercial” to “Commercial/Business” to better match zoning terminology. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there were zero properties that fit this category.  

 
Attachments 

 

 



 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $50.00 $100.00 

 
Background Information 

Manufacturing/Industrial - Under 5,000 sq. ft. 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear and administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data 
plan, etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. Also, updating fee 
title to read “Industrial” to “Manufacturing/Industrial” to better match zoning terminology. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there were 10 properties that fit this category. Estimated increase from $500.00 to 
$1,000.00. 

 
Attachments 

 

 



 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $100.00 $200.00 

 
Background Information 

Manufacturing/Industrial - 5,000 to 25,000 sq. ft. 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear and administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data 
plan, etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. Also, updating fee 
title to read “Industrial” to “Manufacturing/Industrial” to better match zoning terminology. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there were 17 properties that fit this category. Estimated increase from $1,700.00 to 
$3,400.00. 

 
Attachments 

 

 



 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $150.00 $300.00 

 
Background Information 

Manufacturing/Industrial - 25,001 to 100,000 sq. ft. 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear and administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data 
plan, etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. Also, updating fee 
title to read “Industrial” to “Manufacturing/Industrial” to better match zoning terminology. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there were 17 properties that fit this category. Estimated increase from $2,550.00 to 
$5,100.00. 

 
Attachments 

 

 



 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $250.00 $500.00 

 
Background Information 

Manufacturing/Industrial - 100,001 to 175,000 sq. ft. 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear and administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data 
plan, etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. Also, updating fee 
title to read “Industrial” to “Manufacturing/Industrial” to better match zoning terminology. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there were five properties that fit this category. Estimated increase from $1,250.00 to 
$2,500.00. 

 
Attachments 

 

 



 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $500.00 $1,000.00 

 
Background Information 

Manufacturing/Industrial - 175,001 to 350,000 sq. ft. 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear and administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data 
plan, etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. Also, updating fee 
title to read “Industrial” to “Manufacturing/Industrial” to better match zoning terminology. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there was one property that fits this category. Estimated increase from $500.00 to 
$1,000.00. 

 
Attachments 

 

 



 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $750.00 $1,500.00 

 
Background Information 

Manufacturing/Industrial - 350,001 to 1,000,000 sq. ft. 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear and administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data 
plan, etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. Also, updating fee 
title to read “Industrial” to “Manufacturing/Industrial” to better match zoning terminology. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there was one property that fits this category. Estimated increase from $750.00 to 
$1,500.00. 

 
Attachments 

 

 



 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $1,250.00 $2,500.00 

 
Background Information 

Manufacturing/Industrial - 1,000,001 to 2,000,000 sq. ft. 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear and administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data 
plan, etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. Also, updating fee 
title to read “Industrial” to “Manufacturing/Industrial” to better match zoning terminology. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there were zero properties that fit this category.  

 
Attachments 

 

 



 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $2000.00 $4,000.00 

 
Background Information 

Manufacturing/Industrial - Over 2,000,000 sq. ft. 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear and administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data 
plan, etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. Also, updating fee 
title to read “Industrial” to “Manufacturing/Industrial” to better match zoning terminology. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there were zero properties that fit this category.  

 
Attachments 

 

 



 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $5.00 per unit $10.00 per 
unit 

 
Background Information 

Residential - 3-36 Units 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear and administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data 
plan, etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there were 4,717 rental units that fit this category. Estimated increase from $23,585.00 to 
$47,170.00. 

 

 
Attachments 

 

 



 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $200.00 per 
structure 

$400.00 per 
structure 

 
Background Information 

Residential - 37-60 Units 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear and administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data 
plan, etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there were 20 properties that fit this category. Estimated increase from $4,000.00 to 
$8,000.00. 

 
Attachments 

 

 



 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $225.00 per 
structure 

$450.00 per 
structure 

 
Background Information 

Residential - 61-100 Units 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear and administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data 
plan, etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there were 10 properties that fit this category. Estimated increase from $2,250.00 to 
$4,500.00. 

 

 
Attachments 

 

 



 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $250.00 per 
structure 

$500.00 per 
structure 

 
Background Information 

Residential - 101 or more Units 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear and administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data 
plan, etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there were 15 properties that fit this category. Estimated increase from $3,750.00 to 
$7,500.00. 

 

 
Attachments 

 

 



 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $10.00 $20.00 

 
Background Information 

Churches and Schools - Under 1,000 sq. ft. 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data plan, 
etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there were zero properties that fit this category.  

 
Attachments 

 

 



 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $25.00 $50.00 

 
Background Information 

Churches and Schools - Under 1,000 to 5,000 sq. ft. 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data plan, 
etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there were 10 properties that fit this category. Estimated increase from $250.00 to $500.00. 

 

 
Attachments 

 

 



 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $50.00 $100.00 

 
Background Information 

Churches and Schools - 5,001 to 25,000 sq. ft. 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data plan, 
etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there were 27 properties that fit this category. Estimated increase from $1,350.00 to 
$2,700.00. 

 
Attachments 

 

 



 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $100.00 $200.00 

 
Background Information 

Churches and Schools - 25,001 to 100,000 sq. ft. 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data plan, 
etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there were eight properties that fit this category. Estimated increase from $800.00 to 
$1,600.00. 

 
Attachments 

 

 



 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $200.00 $400.00 

 
Background Information 

Churches and Schools - 100,001 to 250,000 sq. ft. 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data plan, 
etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there were zero properties that fit this category.  

 
Attachments 

 

 



 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $500.00 $1,000.00 

 
Background Information 

Churches and Schools - 250,001 to 500,000 sq. ft. 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data plan, 
etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there were zero properties that fit this category.  

 
Attachments 

 

 



 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $500.00 $1,000.00 

 
Background Information 

Churches and Schools - 500,001 to 1,000,000 sq. ft. 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data plan, 
etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there were zero properties that fit this category.  

 
Attachments 

 

 



 

FEE SCHEDULE 
FEE JUSTIFICATION FORM FOR 

NEW AND AMENDED FEES 
 

City of West Allis • 7525 West Greenfield Avenue • West Allis, WI 53214 • www.westalliswi.gov 

Committee Date of Committee action 
Administration and Finance  

Submitted by Presenter 
Chief Mason Pooler Chief Mason Pooler 

 
New or existing? Authority Date last reviewed Date last revised 

Existing Statutory Never Never 

 
Fee Description RMC Sec. Current 

Amount 
Proposed 
Amount 

Annual Fire Inspection Fee  5.03(6) $750.00 $1,500.00 

 
Background Information 

Churches and Schools - Over 1,000,000 sq. ft. 

 
Rationale of fee/Basis of calculation 

The hourly rate (salary and benefits) for a fire inspector is approximately $50.00 per hour. Also, 
costs incurred in vehicle wear and tear and administrative costs (hardware, software, mobile data 
plan, etc.) 

Does the fee recoup all of the administrative costs? yes 

If no, explain why the actual cost is not being recommended (i.e. Statutory limits of fees, 
prohibitive, etc.) 

 

 
Key Issues for Consideration 

This fee has not been evaluated or raised since its creation in the early 1980s. 

 
Fiscal Impact 

In 2018 there were zero properties that fit this category.  

 
Attachments 
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